Providing for and fixing the salaries of the Secretary, Treasurer, Burgess and Solicitor of the Borough of Alburtis, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania.

The Borough of Alburtis hereby ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. The salary of the Secretary of the Borough of Alburtis is hereby fixed at the sum of Two hundred twenty-five (\$225.00) Dollars per annum.

SECTION 2. The salary of the Treasurer of the Borough of Alburtis is hereby fixed at the sum of One hundred fifty (\$150.00) Dollars per annum.

SECTION 3. The salary of the Burgess of the Borough of Alburtis is hereby fixed at the sum of  $O_ne$  hundred (\$100.00) Dollars per annum.

SECTION 4. The salary of the Solicitor of the Borough of Alburtis is hereby fixed at the sum of Two hundred twenty-five (\$225.00) Dollars per annum.

SECTION 5. All ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted this 5th day of March , A.D.1956.

Curtis & Ruff President of Council

Approved this 5th day of March , A.D.1956.

Francis Proppert

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 68 enacted by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis on March 5, 1956.

Carl M. Conrad Borough Secretary